
2012 AVON LAKE EARLY BIRD XC MEET 

MAROON BOYS VARSITY 5K 

LORAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

Sep. 1, 2012 

74 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 St. Ignatius             35    3    5    6    9   12   14   20  16:57.9  0:39.0 

  2 Brunswick               100   15   18   21   22   24   26   36  17:32.4  0:22.4 

  3 Avon                    109    4   17   19   34   35   49   61  17:44.9  1:56.7 

  4 Buckeye                 133    2    8   29   30   64   66   69  17:53.0  3:32.3 

  5 Steele                  144   11   31   32   33   37   52   58  18:14.3  1:28.6 

  6 Berea                   148    1   23   25   40   59   60   63  18:05.6  3:21.8 

  7 Avon Lake               157   13   16   41   42   45   47   54  18:16.2  1:41.9 

  8 St. Edward              162    7   27   38   44   46            18:18.6  2:01.6 

  9 No. Olmsted             211   10   39   51   55   56   62   67  18:49.3  2:16.7 

 10 Elyria                  274   28   43   57   70   76   82   84  19:49.5  3:38.3 

 11 Parma                   322   48   50   71   74   79   80   83  20:30.3  2:33.0 

 12 Brush                   361   53   68   73   75   92   94   95  21:08.4  4:01.6 

 13 No. Ridgeville          373   65   72   77   78   81   85   89  21:14.4  1:43.9 

 14 Midview                 442   86   87   88   90   91   93       22:58.1  0:24.9 

 

Incomplete Teams: John Hay 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. St. Ignatius 

    3  Jack Miller, 12            16:37.2    5:22 

    5  Luke Wagner, 9             16:52.2    5:27 

    6  Tim Trentel, 9             16:54.6    5:27 

    9  Vince Bartram, 12          17:09.6    5:32 

   12  Joe Arquillo, 12           17:16.1    5:34 

   14  Elliot Thorkelson, 11      17:17.8    5:35 

   20  Pat Scanlon, 12            17:30.3    5:39 

Total Time = 1:24:49.5     Total Places = 35 

 

2. Brunswick 

   15  Logan Indre, 12            17:20.9    5:36 

   18  Tyler Menear, 12           17:26.9    5:38 

   21  Jake Mehalik, 12           17:35.3    5:40 

   22  Ben Eyssen, 11             17:35.7    5:41 

   24  Josh Sumerauer, 12         17:43.3    5:43 

   26  Dan Maher, 11              17:51.1    5:46 

   36  Justin Swords, 11          18:37.4    6:00 

Total Time = 1:27:41.9     Total Places = 100 



 

3. Avon 

    4  Austin Fasciana, 11        16:38.5    5:22 

   17  Sean Kane, 10              17:26.1    5:37 

   19  Ben Smith, 10              17:29.5    5:39 

   34  Corey Hermann, 11          18:35.1    6:00 

   35  Matt Beltz, 12             18:35.2    6:00 

   49  Michael Young, 9           19:09.5    6:11 

   61  Blake Pecoraro, 12         19:50.2    6:24 

Total Time = 1:28:44.2     Total Places = 109 

 

4. Buckeye 

    2  Ryan Gallagher, 12         16:25.6    5:18 

    8  J J. Grzincic, 12          17:06.6    5:31 

   29  Bobby Auber, 12            17:56.6    5:47 

   30  Colin Theis, 9             17:58.3    5:48 

   64  Michael Keith, 11          19:57.9    6:26 

   66  Aidan Gallagher, 9         20:02.3    6:28 

   69  Tristan Seacrist, 10       20:43.4    6:41 

Total Time = 1:29:24.8     Total Places = 133 

 

5. Steele 

   11  Josh Park, 10              17:11.9    5:33 

   31  Joey Colon, 11             18:20.1    5:55 

   32  Andre DelValle, 12         18:28.3    5:57 

   33  Evan Sergent, 10           18:30.7    5:58 

   37  Jordan Reynolds, 12        18:40.4    6:01 

   52  Stephen Sekoulopoulos, 11  19:17.0    6:13 

   58  Tay Gillam, 10             19:38.5    6:20 

Total Time = 1:31:11.3     Total Places = 144 

 

6. Berea 

    1  Dan Zupan, 12              16:23.8    5:17 

   23  Ben Wade, 11               17:38.4    5:41 

   25  Justin Carroll, 11         17:49.1    5:45 

   40  Zack Smith, 12             18:50.9    6:05 

   59  Allen Riegelmayer, 12      19:45.6    6:22 

   60  Chris Richardson, 12       19:50.1    6:24 

   63  Mark Belle, 9              19:56.1    6:26 

Total Time = 1:30:27.6     Total Places = 148 

 

7. Avon Lake 

   13  Devin Arora, 11            17:16.9    5:34 

   16  Tommy Parsons, 12          17:22.3    5:36 

   41  Trent Glasser, 10          18:51.3    6:05 

   42  Michael Callesen, 12       18:52.0    6:05 

   45  Riley Jantz, 11            18:58.7    6:07 

   47  Nick Nix, 11               19:06.4    6:10 

   54  Charles Connolly, 10       19:25.8    6:16 

Total Time = 1:31:21.0     Total Places = 157 

 

8. St. Edward 

    7  Mike Navratil, 12          17:00.1    5:29 

   27  Nick Marquard, 11          17:52.7    5:46 

   38  Alex Spencer, 11           18:41.2    6:02 

   44  Nick Fox, 12               18:57.3    6:07 

   46  Alec Battistoni, 10        19:01.7    6:08 

Total Time = 1:31:32.8     Total Places = 162 

 

9. No. Olmsted 

   10  Zach Kozik, 12             17:11.3    5:33 

   39  Alex Jarufe, 10            18:48.6    6:04 

   51  Cullum Andrews, 10         19:11.4    6:11 



   55  Brett Purgason, 11         19:27.4    6:17 

   56  Tyler Drellishak, 9        19:28.0    6:17 

   62  Nicolas Re, 12             19:52.9    6:25 

   67  Dan Piros, 11              20:14.7    6:32 

Total Time = 1:34:06.5     Total Places = 211 

 

10. Elyria 

   28  James Hawks, 10            17:56.5    5:47 

   43  Jake Chizmar, 9            18:52.3    6:05 

   57  Shawn Jackson-Evans, 12    19:38.0    6:20 

   70  Daniel March, 10           21:06.1    6:48 

   76  Jacob Ward, 9              21:34.7    6:58 

   82  Nick Ferancy, 10           21:47.4    7:02 

   84  Kevin Tallarino, 10        22:22.9    7:13 

Total Time = 1:39:07.5     Total Places = 274 

 

11. Parma 

   48  Zack Vonderau, 11          19:07.5    6:10 

   50  Corey Schulte, 11          19:09.7    6:11 

   71  T J. Levitsky, 12          21:12.2    6:50 

   74  Joseph Bunch, 11           21:21.7    6:53 

   79  Josh Zeck, 12              21:40.5    6:59 

   80  Kyle Svoboda, 9            21:42.3    7:00 

   83  Nathan On, 12              22:09.5    7:09 

Total Time = 1:42:31.5     Total Places = 322 

 

12. Brush 

   53  Greg Lamantia, 10          19:18.2    6:14 

   68  Blake Dixon, 11            20:23.5    6:35 

   73  Cameron Hill, 10           21:15.5    6:51 

   75  Justin Martin, 12          21:25.2    6:55 

   92  Jerod Williams, 11         23:19.7    7:32 

   94  Zak Chaikin, 12            24:40.1    7:57 

   95  Sean Mandelik, 12          24:54.6    8:02 

Total Time = 1:45:42.0     Total Places = 361 

 

13. No. Ridgeville 

   65  Riley Gannon, 9            20:00.6    6:27 

   72  Don Henderson, 12          21:14.3    6:51 

   77  Nate Dorton, 11            21:35.6    6:58 

   78  Garrett Duktig, 11         21:37.0    6:58 

   81  Derrick Vilk, 11           21:44.4    7:01 

   85  Jeff Reffert, 10           22:34.6    7:17 

   89  Sean Gerity, 9             23:03.6    7:26 

Total Time = 1:46:11.7     Total Places = 373 

 

14. Midview 

   86  Tom Wynee, 11              22:44.7    7:20 

   87  Nathan Seres, 10           22:48.1    7:21 

   88  Ben Pavel, 10              23:03.4    7:26 

   90  Steven Grabo, 9            23:04.7    7:27 

   91  Tyler Glascoe, 11          23:09.6    7:28 

   93  Eric Decaire, 11           23:20.1    7:32 

Total Time = 1:54:50.4     Total Places = 442 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Dan Zupan, 12              16:23.8    5:17  Berea                 



    2  Ryan Gallagher, 12         16:25.6    5:18  Buckeye               

    3  Jack Miller, 12            16:37.2    5:22  St. Ignatius          

    4  Austin Fasciana, 11        16:38.5    5:22  Avon                  

    5  Luke Wagner, 9             16:52.2    5:27  St. Ignatius          

    6  Tim Trentel, 9             16:54.6    5:27  St. Ignatius          

    7  Mike Navratil, 12          17:00.1    5:29  St. Edward            

    8  J J. Grzincic, 12          17:06.6    5:31  Buckeye               

    9  Vince Bartram, 12          17:09.6    5:32  St. Ignatius          

   10  Zach Kozik, 12             17:11.3    5:33  No. Olmsted           

   11  Josh Park, 10              17:11.9    5:33  Steele                

   12  Joe Arquillo, 12           17:16.1    5:34  St. Ignatius          

   13  Devin Arora, 11            17:16.9    5:34  Avon Lake             

   14  Elliot Thorkelson, 11      17:17.8    5:35  St. Ignatius          

   15  Logan Indre, 12            17:20.9    5:36  Brunswick             

   16  Tommy Parsons, 12          17:22.3    5:36  Avon Lake             

   17  Sean Kane, 10              17:26.1    5:37  Avon                  

   18  Tyler Menear, 12           17:26.9    5:38  Brunswick             

   19  Ben Smith, 10              17:29.5    5:39  Avon                  

   20  Pat Scanlon, 12            17:30.3    5:39  St. Ignatius          

   21  Jake Mehalik, 12           17:35.3    5:40  Brunswick             

   22  Ben Eyssen, 11             17:35.7    5:41  Brunswick             

   23  Ben Wade, 11               17:38.4    5:41  Berea                 

   24  Josh Sumerauer, 12         17:43.3    5:43  Brunswick             

   25  Justin Carroll, 11         17:49.1    5:45  Berea                 

   26  Dan Maher, 11              17:51.1    5:46  Brunswick             

   27  Nick Marquard, 11          17:52.7    5:46  St. Edward            

   28  James Hawks, 10            17:56.5    5:47  Elyria                



   29  Bobby Auber, 12            17:56.6    5:47  Buckeye               

   30  Colin Theis, 9             17:58.3    5:48  Buckeye               

   31  Joey Colon, 11             18:20.1    5:55  Steele                

   32  Andre DelValle, 12         18:28.3    5:57  Steele                

   33  Evan Sergent, 10           18:30.7    5:58  Steele                

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 

 
   34  Corey Hermann, 11          18:35.1    6:00  Avon                  

   35  Matt Beltz, 12             18:35.2    6:00  Avon                  

   36  Justin Swords, 11          18:37.4    6:00  Brunswick             

   37  Jordan Reynolds, 12        18:40.4    6:01  Steele                

   38  Alex Spencer, 11           18:41.2    6:02  St. Edward            

   39  Alex Jarufe, 10            18:48.6    6:04  No. Olmsted           

   40  Zack Smith, 12             18:50.9    6:05  Berea                 

   41  Trent Glasser, 10          18:51.3    6:05  Avon Lake             

   42  Michael Callesen, 12       18:52.0    6:05  Avon Lake             

   43  Jake Chizmar, 9            18:52.3    6:05  Elyria                

   44  Nick Fox, 12               18:57.3    6:07  St. Edward            

   45  Riley Jantz, 11            18:58.7    6:07  Avon Lake             

   46  Alec Battistoni, 10        19:01.7    6:08  St. Edward            

   47  Nick Nix, 11               19:06.4    6:10  Avon Lake             

   48  Zack Vonderau, 11          19:07.5    6:10  Parma                 

   49  Michael Young, 9           19:09.5    6:11  Avon                  

   50  Corey Schulte, 11          19:09.7    6:11  Parma                 

   51  Cullum Andrews, 10         19:11.4    6:11  No. Olmsted           

   52  Stephen Sekoulopoulos, 11  19:17.0    6:13  Steele                

   53  Greg Lamantia, 10          19:18.2    6:14  Brush                 

   54  Charles Connolly, 10       19:25.8    6:16  Avon Lake             

   55  Brett Purgason, 11         19:27.4    6:17  No. Olmsted           

   56  Tyler Drellishak, 9        19:28.0    6:17  No. Olmsted           

   57  Nathan Burton              19:31.0    6:18  John Hay              

   58  Shawn Jackson-Evans, 12    19:38.0    6:20  Elyria                

   59  Tay Gillam, 10             19:38.5    6:20  Steele                

   60  Allen Riegelmayer, 12      19:45.6    6:22  Berea                 

   61  Chris Richardson, 12       19:50.1    6:24  Berea                 

   62  Blake Pecoraro, 12         19:50.2    6:24  Avon                  

   63  Nicolas Re, 12             19:52.9    6:25  No. Olmsted           

   64  Mark Belle, 9              19:56.1    6:26  Berea                 

   65  Michael Keith, 11          19:57.9    6:26  Buckeye               

   66  Riley Gannon, 9            20:00.6    6:27  No. Ridgeville        

   67  Aidan Gallagher, 9         20:02.3    6:28  Buckeye               

   68  Dan Piros, 11              20:14.7    6:32  No. Olmsted           

   69  Blake Dixon, 11            20:23.5    6:35  Brush                 

   70  Tristan Seacrist, 10       20:43.4    6:41  Buckeye               

   71  Daniel March, 10           21:06.1    6:48  Elyria                

   72  T J. Levitsky, 12          21:12.2    6:50  Parma                 

   73  Don Henderson, 12          21:14.3    6:51  No. Ridgeville        

   74  Cameron Hill, 10           21:15.5    6:51  Brush                 

   75  Joseph Bunch, 11           21:21.7    6:53  Parma                 

   76  Justin Martin, 12          21:25.2    6:55  Brush                 

   77  Michael Ricks              21:34.7    6:58  John Hay              

   78  Jacob Ward, 9              21:34.7    6:58  Elyria                

   79  Nate Dorton, 11            21:35.6    6:58  No. Ridgeville        

   80  Garrett Duktig, 11         21:37.0    6:58  No. Ridgeville        

   81  Josh Zeck, 12              21:40.5    6:59  Parma                 



 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 

 
   82  Kyle Svoboda, 9            21:42.3    7:00  Parma                 

   83  Derrick Vilk, 11           21:44.4    7:01  No. Ridgeville        

   84  Nick Ferancy, 10           21:47.4    7:02  Elyria                

   85  Nathan On, 12              22:09.5    7:09  Parma                 

   86  Kevin Tallarino, 10        22:22.9    7:13  Elyria                

   87  Jeff Reffert, 10           22:34.6    7:17  No. Ridgeville        

   88  Tom Wynee, 11              22:44.7    7:20  Midview               

   89  Nathan Seres, 10           22:48.1    7:21  Midview               

   90  Ben Pavel, 10              23:03.4    7:26  Midview               

   91  Sean Gerity, 9             23:03.6    7:26  No. Ridgeville        

   92  Steven Grabo, 9            23:04.7    7:27  Midview               

   93  Tyler Glascoe, 11          23:09.6    7:28  Midview               

   94  Jerod Williams, 11         23:19.7    7:32  Brush                 

   95  Eric Decaire, 11           23:20.1    7:32  Midview               

   96  Tarig Fields               24:37.9    7:57  John Hay              

   97  Zak Chaikin, 12            24:40.1    7:57  Brush                 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 

 
   98  Sean Mandelik, 12          24:54.6    8:02  Brush                 

   99  Isiah Noel                 25:58.6    8:23  John Hay              

 

Return to home page.  
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